

9MACT164/24
Poonam Devi Vs. Sanjay

21.12.2024

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with husband of the petitioner.

With permission of Tribunal, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made addition of the documents in Index and filed on record copy of the ordersheet of the concerned Tribunal.

Copy of an order-sheet is filed and it is submitted that DAR is not yet filed and status of the same has been called for by the concerned Tribunal and further, as and when DAR is filed, appropriate steps shall be taken for withdrawal / transfer of the same to the present Tribunal.

Let notice of the petitioner be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/ RC returnable for **02.05.2025**. Steps be taken within a week.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/21.12.2024