

20 MACT 164/24
Poonam Devi Vs. Sanjay

13.07.2026

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Gaurav, Ld. Counsel for R-1 (through VC).
Mr. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.

Disability assessment report is still pending. A report is received from the CMO, GTB Hospital stating therein that the Board Member has suggested Cognitive assessment with IQ & disability percentage from the IHBAS Hospital as the facility of this investigation is not available in GTB Hospital. Copy of this report has been handed over to the Ld counsel for petitioner. Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to file appropriate application in this regard. Heard and allowed.

Put up for report / further proceedings on **14.10.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/13.07.2026